

**SECTION-II**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION No.25808 OF 2012**

(Application for Bail )

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2122 OF 2010**

MANOJ KUMAR

... Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate has on 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2012 filed application for bail on behalf of Appellant which has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 25808 of 2012.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole Respondent and the said Respondent is represented by Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate.

It is further submitted that original records from the High Court and Trial Court have been received.

Counsel for the Appellant has filed additional documents.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is, therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2012.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate
3. Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*MK/sk-ii/st*

