

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO. 21633 OF 2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2122 OF 2010

MANOJ KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKAHND

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Kumar Behera, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prashad, Adv.

Ms. Barkha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Borah, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for bail (CRLMP. No. 21633 of 2013) is
dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Suresh Kumar Verma)
| | Court Master

|