

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2122/2010

MANOJ KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Kr. Behera, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
for Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment,
so as to enable him to obtain instructions, whether there was only
one FIR in the matter, or a second FIR was also registered.

Prayer is allowed.

Post for hearing after two weeks.

Instructions be obtained, in the meantime.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS