

ITEM NO.1501
(For judgment)

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2122/2010

MANOJ KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. N.V. RAMANA, HON. MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR AND
HON.INDIRA BANERJEE, JJ.])

Date : 05-04-2019 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Prafulla Kumar Behera, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Nehra, AOR
Mr.Manish Kr.Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr.Krishnam Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice N.V.Ramana pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr.Justice Mohan
M.Shantanagoudar and Honble Ms.Justice Indira Banerjee.

The appeal preferred by the accused, being devoid of any
merit is liable to be dismissed. In light of the same, we uphold
the order of conviction passed by the High Court.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)